
‭Q:‬‭What is the school’s Cell‬
‭Phone Policy?‬

‭✓‬ ‭Cell phones are NOT‬
‭allowed to be used‬
‭during class or in the halls.‬

‭✓‬ ‭12th grade students‬
‭MUST check cell phones‬
‭into classroom cubbies‬
‭during class time.‬

‭✓‬ ‭6th-11th grade students MUST keep cell‬
‭phones in their lockers.‬

‭✓‬ ‭Students may check their phones in‬
‭between classes and at lunch.‬

‭✓‬ ‭If students do not follow the cell phone‬
‭rules phones will be confiscated and‬
‭PARENTS will be required to pick it up.‬

‭Q:‬‭How do I register for activities?‬

‭Register for activities on the MACCRAY‬
‭website by visiting the‬

‭Activity Home Page‬
‭●‬ ‭Athletes must have a current sports‬

‭qualifying physical exam on file in the‬
‭Activities Office. Physicals are good for 3‬
‭years from the date of your last physical.‬

‭●‬ ‭Once you have your physical completed‬
‭by a doctor, you can turn it into the office‬
‭or submit completed Physical forms online.‬

‭Q:‬‭What is the Attendance Policy?‬
‭★‬ ‭If a student will not be in school make sure a parent or‬

‭guardian notifies the school office as soon as possible.‬
‭○‬ ‭Office phone (320) 847-2154 or email‬

‭besemank@maccray.k12.mn.us‬
‭○‬ ‭All absences that are not called in will be marked‬

‭unexcused.‬

‭★‬ ‭Students are responsible to contact their teachers to obtain the classwork they missed.‬

‭Middle/High School Support Staff‬ ‭Emails‬

‭Adam Holm  - Superintendent‬ ‭holma@maccray.k12.mn.us‬

‭Judd Wheatley - Senior High School Principal‬ ‭wheatleyj@maccray.k12.mn.us‬

‭Sarah Macht - Dean of Students‬ ‭machts@maccray.k12.mn.us‬

‭Sue Goeman - Office Administrative Assistant‬ ‭goemans@maccray.k12.mn.us‬

‭Kathi Beseman - Office Attendance & Food Service‬ ‭besemank@maccray.k12.mn.us‬

‭Laura Bristle - School Counselor‬ ‭bristlel@maccray.k12.mn.us‬

‭Jennifer Plagge - High School Social Worker‬ ‭plaggej@maccray.k12.mn.us‬

‭Drew Dahlke - Middle School Social Worker‬ ‭dahlked@maccray.k12.mn.us‬

https://students.arbitersports.com/organizations/maccray-public-schools
mailto:besemank@maccray.k12.mn.us

